

**DATE:** October 16, 2024

**TO:** Board of Education

**FROM:** Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

**SUBJECT:** Approve Agreement #24-26-05M with Snow Pros, LLC for 2024-2025 Snow

Removal Services for Truckee Elementary School

**PRESENTED BY:** Rob Koster, Director of Facilities, Maintenance, & Operations

## **ACTION REQUESTED:**

Approve Agreement #24-26-05M with Snow Pros, LLC for 2024-2025 Snow Removal Services for Truckee Elementary School.

**BACKGROUND INFORMATION:** Snow Pros, LLC is a new snow removal vendor that was selected through a Request for Proposal (RFP) process for 2024-2025 snow removal services for Truckee Elementary School.

**RESOURCES REQUIRED:** \$79,500.00 General Maintenance Snow Removal

**PREPARED BY:** Thea Torelli, Administrative Assistant, Maintenance and Operations

Attachment: TES - Snow Pros, LLC #24-26-05M